




UNIVERSITY OF HYDERABAD 

SEMESTER REGISTRATION FEE TABLE 

(Monsoon Semester July-December, 2024) 

Through - SAMARTH Portal 

1. All PWD/PH students are required to pay Medical Insurance Fee as applicable. However, they are 
exempted from payment of Tuition Fee (col. 2) and Other Fees (col.1). 

2.  All the hostellers (except SC/ST students and JRF/SRF holders) should pay the room rent of Rs.500/- 
3. The semester registration card is valid only if the student is promoted to the current semester i.e., July 

– December, 2023. 
4.  Part-time PhD Scholar have to pay a Part-Time fee of Rs. 5000/- in addition to prescribe fee 
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Fee for 3rd Semester (2023-24 Batch) 

 

 

Sl. No. 

 

Course/ Branch 
Other 

Fee  

(1) 

Tuition 

Fee 

(2) 

Medical 

fee 

(3) 

Student 

Welfare/union 
Funds 

(4) 

Student 

aid 
Fund 

(5) 

Total Amount 

to be Paid 

(6) 

1 
M.A. (5-Year Integrated) & M.A. 

courses in Humanities, Social Sciences 
& Economics 

0 2400 2120 480 220 5220 

2 M. Optom. (6-Year Integrated) In 
Optometry & Vision Sciences 7260 15815 2120 480 220 25895 

3 M.Sc. Maths/ Statistics/ Physics 0 3560 2120 480 220 6380 
 

 

4 

M.Sc.(5-Year Integrated) Sciences/ 
Applied Geology / Health Psychology 

& 

M.Sc. Chemistry/ Plant Biology & 
Biotechnology, Molecular 
Microbiology, Ocean and Atmospheric 
Sciences, Neural & Cognitive Science 

0 3725 

 

 

2120 

 

 

480 

 

 

220 6545 

5 M.Sc. Biochemistry / M.Ed. 910 3725 2120 480 220 7455 

6 M.Sc. Animal Biology & Biotechnology 3300 3725 2120 480 220 9845 

7 M.Sc. Biotechnology 0 9220 2120 480 220 12040 

8 M.Sc. Health Psychology 3630 8775 2120 480 220 15225 

9 M.P.A Dance/ Theatre Arts/ Music 0 3725 2120 480 220 6545 

10 
M.F.A. Painting/ Print Making/ 
Sculpture/ 
Art History 

1375 3725 
2120 

480 220 7920 

11 M.A. Communication (Media Practice) 8800 4345 2120 480 220 15965 

12 M.A. Communication (Media Studies) 6600 4345 2120 480 220 13765 

13 M.C.A. 5225 19835 2120 480 220 27880 
14 M.B.A. General 6050 42470 2120 480 220 51340 

15 M.B.A. Business Analytic 13750 117210 2120 480 220 133780 

16 M.B.A. Health Care and Hospital Mgt. 6440 54040 2120 480 220 63300 

17 M.P.H. Master of Public Health 6440 54040 2120 480 220 63300 

18 5-Year Integrated M.Tech. (CS) 5225 19735 2120 480 220 27780 

 

19 

M.Tech. in CS/AI/IT, M.Tech. I.C. 
Technology/ Bioinformatics, M.Tech. 

Material Engineering/ Manufacturing 
Science & Engineering 

5225 19735 

2120 
 

480 
 

220 

27780 

20 M.Tech. Nano Science & Technology 6875 19735 2120 480 220 29430 



UNIVERSITY OF HYDERABAD 

SEMESTER REGISTRATION FEE TABLE 

(Monsoon Semester July-December, 2024) 

Through - SAMARTH Portal 

1. All PWD/PH students are required to pay Medical Insurance Fee as applicable. However, they are 
exempted from payment of Tuition Fee (col. 2) and Other Fees (col.1). 

2.  All the hostellers (except SC/ST students and JRF/SRF holders) should pay the room rent of Rs.500/- 
3. The semester registration card is valid only if the student is promoted to the current semester i.e., July 

– December, 2023. 
4.  Part-time PhD Scholar have to pay a Part-Time fee of Rs. 5000/- in addition to prescribe fee 
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Sl. No. 

 

Course/ Branch 
Other 

Fee 

Tuition 

Fee 

Medical 

fee 

Student 

Welfare/union 

Funds 

Student 

aid 

fund 

Total Amount 

to be Paid 

21 M.Tech. Information Security/M.Tech 

Modelling & Simulation 
7500 38475 2120 480 220 48795 

22 M.TECH Micro Electrics & VLSI 

Design 
19735 15235 2120 530 240 37860 

25 Ph.D. (Full-Time) Humanities/ Social 
Sciences and Economics 0 3460 2120 480 220 6280 

 

26 

Ph.D.(Full-Time)Mathematics/ 
Statistics-OR/Computer  Science/ 
Physics/ Electronics Science and 
Engineering Management Studies, S N 
School & Psychology 

 

0 4630 
 

2120 
 

480 
 

220 7450 

 

27 
Ph.D. (Full-Time) Chemistry/Life 
Sciences/ACRHEM /Earth & Space 
Sciences/Medical Sciences 

  

4630 
 

2120 
 

480 
 

220 7450 

28 
Ph.D. Materials Engineering, Nano 
Science & Tech. 
(Full time) 

0 11940 2120 480 220 14760 

29 
Ph.D. (Part-Time/ External 

Registration) Humanities/ Social 
Sciences/ Economics 

0 4150 2120 480 220 6970 

 

 

 

30 

Ph.D.  (Part-Time/   External 

Registration) Mathematics / Statistics- 

OR/Computer 

Science/Physics/Electronics   Sciences 

and Engineering, Management 

Studies, S N School & Psychology, 

Chemistry/Life 

Sciences/ARCHEM/Earth & Space 
Sciences/Medical Sciences 

 

 

 

0 5420 

 

 

 

2120 

 

 

 

480 

 

 

 

220 8240 



UNIVERSITY OF HYDERABAD 

SEMESTER REGISTRATION FEE TABLE 

(Monsoon Semester July-December, 2024) 

Through - SAMARTH Portal 

1. All PWD/PH students are required to pay Medical Insurance Fee as applicable. However, they are 
exempted from payment of Tuition Fee and Other Fees. 

2.  All the hostellers (except SC/ST students and JRF/SRF holders) should pay the room rent of Rs.500/- 
3. The semester registration card is valid only if the student is promoted to the current semester i.e., July 

– December, 2023. 
4.  Part-time PhD Scholar have to pay a prt-time fee of Rs. 5000/- in addition to prescribe fee 
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Fee for 5th Semester (2022-23 Batch) 
 

 

Sl. No. 

 

Course/ Branch 
Other 

Fee 

Tuition 

Fee 

Medical 

fee 

Student 

Welfare/union 
Funds 

Student 

aid 
fund 

Total Amount 

to be Paid 

1 
M.A. (5-Year Integrated) & M.A. 

courses in Humanities, Social Sciences 
& Economics 

0 2180 2120 480 220 5000 

2 M. Optom. (6-Year Integrated) In 
Optometry & Vision Sciences 6600 14375 2120 480 220 23795 

3 M.Sc.(5-Year Integrated) Sciences/ 
Applied Geology / Health Psychology 0 3385 2120 480 220 6205 

4 M.P.A  Theatre Arts 0 3385 2120 480 220 6205 

5 5-Year Integrated M.Tech. (CS) 4750 17940 2120 480 220 25510 

6 Int. M.Sc./ Ph.D. Biotechnology 0 4205 2120 480 220 7025 

7 
Int. M.Sc./Ph.D. Biochemistry & 
Molecular Biology & 
Int. M.Sc./Ph.D. Animal Biotechnology 

825 3500 2120 480 220 7145 

8 Ph.D. (Full-Time) Humanities/ Social 
Sciences and Economics 0 3145 2120 480 220 5965 

 

9 

Ph.D.(Full-Time)Mathematics/ 
Statistics-OR/Computer  Science/ 
Physics/ Electronics Science and 
Engineering Management Studies, S N 
School & Psychology 

 

0 
 

4205 
 

2120 
 

480 
 

220 
 

7025 

 

10 
Ph.D. (Full-Time) Chemistry/Life 
Sciences/ACRHEM /Earth & Space 
Sciences/Medical Sciences 

  

4205 
 

2120 
 

480 
 

220 
 

7025 

11 
Ph.D. Materials Engineering, Nano 
Science & Tech. 
(Full time) 

0 10855 2120 480 220 13675 

12 
Ph.D. Materials Engineering, Nano 
Science & Tech. 
(Part-time/External) 

0 10855 2120 480 220 13675 

13 
Ph.D. (Part-Time/ External 

Registration) Humanities/ Social 
Sciences/ Economics 

0 3375 2120 480 220 6595 

 

 

 

14 

Ph.D.  (Part-Time/   External 

Registration) Mathematics / Statistics- 

OR/Computer 

Science/Physics/Electronics   Sciences 

and Engineering, Management 

Studies, S N School & Psychology, 

Chemistry/Life 

Sciences/ARCHEM/Earth & Space 
Sciences/Medical Sciences 

 

 

 

0 

 

 

 

4925 

 

 

 

2120 

 

 

 

480 

 

 

 

220 

 

 

 

7745 



UNIVERSITY OF HYDERABAD 

SEMESTER REGISTRATION FEE 

1. All PWD/PH students are required to pay Medical Insurance Fee as applicable. However, they are 
exempted from payment of Tuition Fee and Other Fees. 

2.  All the hostellers (except SC/ST students and JRF/SRF holders) should pay the room rent of Rs.500/- 
3. The semester registration card is valid only if the student is promoted to the current semester i.e., July 

– December, 2023. 
4.  Part-time PhD Scholar have to pay a prt-time fee of Rs. 5000/- in addition to prescribe fee 
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TABLE 

(Monsoon Semester July-December, 2024) 

Through E-Governance Portal 

 

 

 Fee for 7th Semester (2021-21 Batch) 
 

Sl. No.  

Course/ Branch 
Other 

Fee 

Tuition 

Fee 

Medical 

fee 

Student 

Welfare/union 
Funds 

Student 

aid 
fund 

Total Amount 

to be Paid 

1 
M.A. (5-Year Integrated) & M.A. 

courses in Humanities, Social Sciences 
& Economics 

0 2180 
2120 

480 220 5000 

2 M. Optom. (6-Year Integrated) In 
Optometry & Vision Sciences 6600 14375 

2120 
480 220 23795 

3 M.Sc.(5-Year Integrated) Sciences/ 
Applied Geology / Health Psychology 0 3385 2120 480 220 6205 

4 5-Year Integrated M.Tech. (CS) 4750 17940 2120 480 220 25510 

5 Ph.D. (Full-Time) Humanities/ Social 
Sciences and Economics 0 3145 2120 480 220 5965 

 

6 

Ph.D.(Full-Time)Mathematics/ 
Statistics-OR/Computer  Science/ 
Physics/ Electronics Science and 
Engineering Management Studies, S N 
School & Psychology 

 

0 
 

4205 
 

2120 
 

480 
 

220 
 

7025 

 

7 
Ph.D. (Full-Time) Chemistry/Life 
Sciences/ACRHEM /Earth & Space 
Sciences/Medical Sciences 

  

4205 
 

2120 
 

480 
 

220 
 

7025 

8 
Ph.D. Materials Engineering, Nano 
Science & Tech. 
(Full timel) 

0 10855 2120 480 220 13675 

9 
Ph.D. (Part-Time/ External 

Registration) Humanities/ Social 
Sciences/ Economics 

0 3375 2120 480 220 6195 

 

 

 

 

10 

Ph.D.  (Part-Time/   External 

Registration) Mathematics / Statistics- 

OR/Computer 

Science/Physics/Electronics   Sciences 

and Engineering, Management 

Studies, S N School & Psychology, 

Chemistry/Life 

Sciences/ARCHEM/Earth & Space 
Sciences/Medical Sciences 

 

 

 

0 

 

 

 

4925 

 

 

 

2120 

 

 

 

480 

 

 

 

220 

 

 

 

7745 



UNIVERSITY OF HYDERABAD 

SEMESTER REGISTRATION FEE TABLE 

(Monsoon Semester July-December, 2024) 

Through E-Governance Portal 

1. All PWD/PH students are required to pay Medical Insurance Fee as applicable. However, they are 
exempted from payment of Tuition Fee and Other Fees. 

2.  All the hostellers (except SC/ST students and JRF/SRF holders) should pay the room rent of Rs.500/- 
3. The semester registration card is valid only if the student is promoted to the current semester i.e., July 

– December, 2023. 
4.  Part-time PhD Scholar have to pay a prt-time fee of Rs. 5000/- in addition to prescribe fee 
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Fee for 9TH Semester (2020-21 Batch) 
 

 

Sl. No. 

 

Course/ Branch 
Other 

Fee 

Tuition 

Fee 

Medical 

fee 

Student 

Welfare/union 
Funds 

Student 

aid fund 

Total Amount to 

be Paid 

1 
M.A.  (5-Year  Integrated)  & 
M.A. courses in Humanities, 
Social Sciences & Economics 

0 1630 2120 440 200 4390 

2 
M. Optom. (6-Year Integrated) 
In Optometry & Vision 
Sciences 

6600 12720 2120 440 200 22080 

3 M.Sc. Maths/ Statistics/ 
Physics 0 2590 2120 440 200 5350 

4 M.Sc.(5-Year Integrated) 
Sciences/ Applied Geology 0 2730 2120 440 200 5490 

5 M.Sc.(5-Year Integrated) 
Health Psychology 3300 2730 2120 440 200 8790 

6 5-Year Integrated M.Tech. 
(CS) 1940 15960 2120 440 200 20660 

7 Ph.D. (Full-Time) Humanities/ 
Social Sciences and Economics 0 2510 2120 440 200 5270 

8 
Ph.D. (Full-Time) Other than 
Humanities/ Social Sciences 
and Economics 

0 3470 2120 440 200 6230 

9 
Ph.D. Materials Engineering, 
Nano Science & Tech. 
( Full time) 

0 9510 2120 440 200 12270 

10 
Ph.D. (Part-Time/ External 

Registration) Humanities/ 
Social Sciences/ Economics 

0 3080 2120 440 200 5840 

 

11 

Ph.D. (Part-Time/ External 

Registration) other than 
Humanities/  Social  Sciences 
and Economics 

 

0 
 

4120 
 

2120 
 

440 
 

200 
 

6880 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



UNIVERSITY OF HYDERABAD 

SEMESTER REGISTRATION FEE TABLE 

(Monsoon Semester July-December, 2024) 

Through E-Governance Portal 

1. All PWD/PH students are required to pay Medical Insurance Fee as applicable. However, they are 
exempted from payment of Tuition Fee and Other Fees. 

2.  All the hostellers (except SC/ST students and JRF/SRF holders) should pay the room rent of Rs.500/- 
3. The semester registration card is valid only if the student is promoted to the current semester i.e., July 

– December, 2023. 
4.  Part-time PhD Scholar have to pay a prt-time fee of Rs. 5000/- in addition to prescribe fee 
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Fee for 9th Semester (2019-20 Batch) 
 

 

Sl. 

No 

. 

 

 

Course/ Branch 

 

Othe 

r Fee 

 

Tuitio 

n Fee 

 

Lab 

Fee 

 

Libr 

ary 

Fee 

 

Exa 

m 

Fee 

 

Spor 

ts 

Fee 

 

Intern 

et Fee 

Student 

Welfare/Uni 

on funds 

Medic 

al fee 
 

Stude 

nt Aid 

Fund 

Total 

Amou 

nt to 

be 
Paid 

 

 

1 

Ph.D.(Full- 

Time/Regular) 

Humanities/ Social 
Sciences and 
Economics 

 

 

--- 

 

 

1200 

 

 

0 

 

 

290 

 

 

0 

 

 

300 

 

 

400 

 

 

440 

 

 

2120 

 

 

90 

 

 

4840 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2 

Ph.D.(Full- 

Time/Regular) 
Maths/Statistics/ 
Computer  Science/ 
Physics/Electronics 
Science/Dance/ 
Management 
Studies/Folk 
Culture/ 
Communication/ 
Studies, Chemistry/ 
Biochemistry/Plant 
Sciences/Animal 
Sciences/ 
Biotechnology/ 
ACRHEM/ Earth & 
Space Science 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

--- 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1200 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

960 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

290 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

0 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

300 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

400 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

440 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2120 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

90 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

5800 

 

 

 

3 

 

Ph.D. Materials 
Engineering, Nano 
Science & 
Technology 
(Full time) 

 

 

 

--- 

 

 

 

5790 

 

 

 

2410 

 

 

 

290 

 

 

 

0 

 

 

 

300 

 

 

 

400 

 

 

 

440 

 

 

 

2120 

 

 

 

90 

 

 

 

11840 

 

 

4 

Ph.D. (Part-Time/ 

External) 

Registration 

Humanities/ Social 
Sciences/ Economics 

 

 

--- 

 

 

2090 

 

 

0 

 

 

290 

 

 

0 

 

 

300 

 

 

400 

 

 

440 

 

 

2120 

 

 

90 

 

 

5730 

 

 

5 

Ph.D. (Part-Time/ 

External) 

Registration other 
than  Humanities/ 
Social Sciences and 
Economics 

 

 

--- 

 

 

2170 

 

 

960 

 

 

290 

 

 

0 

 

 

300 

 

 

400 

 

 

440 

 

 

2120 

 

 

90 

 

 

6770 



UNIVERSITY OF HYDERABAD 

SEMESTER REGISTRATION FEE TABLE 

(Monsoon Semester July - December , 2024) 

Through E-Governance Portal / Samarth Portal 
 
 

Fees payable by the Foreign National/NRI/SAARC students:       (in US $) 

SL. 

No 
Courses 

Fee per 

Semester 

2019-20 & 

2020-21 

Fee per 

Semester 

2021-22 & 

2022-23 

Fee per 

Semester 

2023-24 & 

2024-25 

  NRI SAARC NRI SAARC NRI SAARC 

1 
M. A. and 5 – year Integrated M. A 
Courses in Humanities, Social 
Sciences and Economics  

900 450 900 450 990 495 

2 

P. G. courses in Sciences, 5 – year 
Integrated Master’s Degree Courses in 
Sciences,  Integrated M. Sc./  MPH 
and S.N. School  Courses 
(MA,MPA,MFA) 

1550 750 1550 750 1705 853 

3 M. C. A. and M.Tech.   1550 750 1550 750 1705 853 

4 M. B. A.  7250 3600 7250 3600 7975 3988 

5 M.Tech Modeling and Simulation 
M.Tech Information Security - - 2000 1000 2200 1100 

5 MA Communication (Media Practice) 
from 2020-21 batch 2000 1000 2000 1000 2200 1100 

6 MA Communication (Media Studies) 
from 2020-21 batch 1800 1000 1800 1000 2200 1100 

7 Ph.D. courses in  Humanities, Social 
Sciences and Economics 1200 600 1200 600 1320 660 

8 Ph.D. Programmes (Sciences, 
Computer Science, Management 
Studies, S N School) 

1550 750 1550 750 1705 853 

 
Foreign Nationals/ NRIs are required to pay the above specified semester 

fees and also the fees as shown against Student Welfare, Internet fee and 

Medical Insurance fee of the fees structure. 
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